

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12067 OF 2025

Evergreen Recyclekaro (I) Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Principal Commissioner of State Tax,
Konkan Bhavan, Belapur & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Devendra H. Jain, a/w Shashank A. Mehta and Saukhya
D. Lakade for Petitioner.

Ms. S.D. Vyas, Addl. G.P., a/w Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for
Respondent – State.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 22 September 2025

P.C.:-

1. At the request of Ms. Vyas, Addl. Government
Pleader, we post this matter on **14 October 2025**.

2. If the Respondents wish to file any reply they should
file and serve such reply by 3 October 2025 and rejoinder, if
any, to be filed and served by 10 October 2025.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)